
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No.  
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
KRISTIN K. MAYES, ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL, 
 

Applicant, 
 

v. 
 
DENNIS MCGRANE, YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY, AND  
DR. ERIC HAZELRIGG, 
 

Respondents. 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                     
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the 
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicant. 
        
       That on the 12th day of July, 2024, I served the within APPLICATION 
FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A PETITION FOR WRIT OF 
CERTIORARI in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 

D. Andrew Gaona 
Austin C. Yost 
Malvika A. Sinha 
agaona@cblawyers.com 
ayost@cblawyers.com 
msinha@cblawyers.com 
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 N. Central Ave, Ste. 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
 
 
 
 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

Diana O. Salgado 
diana.salgado@ppfa.org 
Planned Parenthood Federation of America 
1100 Vermont Ave. NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

 
Attorneys for Planned Parenthood Arizona, Inc. 
 

Samuel E. Brown 
Jonathan Pinkney 
sam.brown@pcao.pima.gov 
jonathan.pinkney@pcao.pima.gov 
Pima County Attorney’s Office 
32 North Stone Avenue, Ste. 2100 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
 
Aadika Singh 
Joshua Rosenthal 
Cristian Torres 
aadika@publicrightsproject.org 
josh@publicrightsproject.org 
cristian@publicrightsproject.org 
Public Rights Project 
490 43rd St. #115 
Oakland, CA 94609 
 

Attorneys for Pima County Attorney Laura Conover 
 

Kevin Theriot 
Jacob P. Warner 
ktheriot@adflegal.org 
jwarner@adflegal.org 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 North 90th Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 
 
Denise M. Harle 
dharle@adflegal.org 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd., Suite D-1000 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
 
 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

John J. Bursch 
jbursch@adflegal.org 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
440 First Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 

 
Attorneys for Eric Hazelrigg, M.D., and Yavapai County Attorney 
Dennis McGrane  
 
by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 
through FedEx Overnight Mail.  An electronic version was also served by 
email. 
 
         That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court eleven copies of the 
within APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI through FedEx Overnight Mail, 
postage prepaid. In addition, this application has been submitted through the 
Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
All parties required to be served have been served. 
   
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
     Executed on this 12th day of July, 2024. 

 
     ______________________________ 

                       Melissa Pickett 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12th day of July, 2024. 
 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026   #130210 




